
FOR LEASE
Flex Space
3,288± SF | $19.00/SF NNN

31 Diamond Street, Portland

Property Highlights
•	 Desirable East Bayside location

•	 Excellent visibility and signage potential

•	 Free on-site parking

Property Description
We are pleased to offer 3,288± SF of flex space for lease at 31 Diamond Street in Portland. The 
property is located in the East Bayside District which houses breweries, coffee roasters, distilleries, 
furniture stores, parts distributors, and retailers. East Bayside is one of Portland’s most desirable 
neighborhoods due to its location, easy access, and free parking. Join Bite Into Maine, Orange Bike 
Brewery, and Toad & Co.  31 Diamond Street is undergoing a complete renovation which will include 
a new roof, new HVAC, siding, doors and other exciting upgrades.

Tom Moulton, CCIM, SIOR | tmoulton@dunhamgroup.com
Katie Allen Breggia | katie@dunhamgroup.com
207.773.7100 | www.dunhamgroup.com

FRONT OF BUILDING RENDERING



31 Diamond Street

Owner

Assessor’s Reference

Building Size

Available Space

Lot Size

Construction

Ceiling Height

Lighting

Electrical

Zoning

Overhead Doors

Miscellaneous

31 Diamond Street, LLC

Map 23, Block E, Lots 1 & 9

22,034± SF

2,416± SF	 1st Floor
872± SF		  Mezzanine
3,288± SF	 Total

0.98± acres

Concrete block & steel

8’ - 17’±		

New commercial fixtures

1200 amp, 3-phase, 4-wire

Industrial Zone (ILB)

One (1)

The building will be completely renovated in 2023.

Property Overview

FOR LEASE : $19.00/SF NNN

10 Dana Street, Portland, ME    |     207.773.7100     |     dunhamgroup.com

JOIN OTHER TENANTS :



10 Dana Street, Portland, ME    |     207.773.7100     |     dunhamgroup.com
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1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"

2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
19,110 GROSS S.F.

ISTING BUILDING
IEBC - 2015, IBC - 2015
CONSTRUCTION TYPE 5B (BECAUSE OF 2-STORY SPACE)
SPRINKLERED
AREA - 19,095 SF

USES F-1, F-2, B, M
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT 60'                                                                                  T 504.3
STORIES 2 - 3 BASED ON USES  (OTHER THAN H)                                      T 504.4
ALLOWABLE AREA -                                                                                          T506.2

B- 27,000 SF
F1 - 25,500 SF
F2 - 39,000 SF
M - 27,000 SF

MIXED-USE, UNSEPARATED - RATING NOT REQUIRED BETWEEN TENANTS PER IBC 
BUT DEMISING WALL BEING USED CARRIES 1 HR - SEE A4.00 W5

FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED                                                                      906.1 (2)

SPACES WITH ONE EXIT COMMON PATH 75'                                                    T1006.2.1

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 205'
LIMITED BY B USE                                                                                                 T1017.2

DEAD END CORRIDOR <50'                                                                                 1020.4 EX. 2

FIRE ALARM 
FIRE ALARM (COMBINED OCCUPANT LOAD <500)
NOT REQUIRED FOR B                                                                                         907.2.2
NOT REQUIRED FOR F-1, F-2                                                                              907.2.4
NOT REQUIRED FOR M                                                                                        907.2.7
FIRE ALARM ALREADY ON SITE

NFPA 101 2018

NEW BUSINESS USE CH. 38
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR - 100
CORRIDOR SERVING 50 OR MORE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44"             38.2.3.2
SINGLE EXIT PERMITTED FOR SPACES WITH <100 OCCUPANTS                38.2.4.3

W TRAVEL DISTANCE <100' (2)
DEAD END CORRIDORS NOT TO EXCEED 50'                                                 38.2.5.2.1
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL NOT TO EXCEED 100' (SPRINKLERED)            38.2.5.3.1
TRAVEL DISTANCE NOT TO EXCEED 300' (SPRINKLERED)                           38.2.6.3
MEANS OF EGRESS TO BE ILLUMINATED                                                        38.2.8
EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIRED                                                                  38.2.9.1
INTERIOR FINISHES A OR B IN EGRESS COMPONENTS                                38.3.3.2.1
INTERIOR FINISHES A, B OR C ELSEWHERE                                                   38.3.3.2.2
FIRE ALARM NOT REQUIRED (<300 OCC.)                                                        38.3.4.1
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED                                                                     38.3.5 

EXISTING BUSINESS USE CH. 39
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR - 150
CORRIDOR SERVING 50 OR MORE SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 44"             39.2.3.2
SINGLE EXIT PERMITTED FOR SPACES WITH <100 OCCUPANTS                39.2.4.3

W TRAVEL DISTANCE <100' (2)
DEAD END CORRIDORS NOT TO EXCEED 50'                                                  39.2.5.2
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL NOT TO EXCEED 100' (SPRINKLERED)            39.2.5.3.1
TRAVEL DISTANCE NOT TO EXCEED 300' (SPRINKLERED)                           39.2.6.3
MEANS OF EGRESS TO BE ILLUMINATED                                                        39.2.8
EMERGENCY LIGHTING NOT REQUIRED                                                          39.2.9.1
INTERIOR FINISHES A OR B IN EGRESS COMPONENTS                                39.3.3.2.1
INTERIOR FINISHES A, B OR C ELSEWHERE                                                   39.3.3.2.2
FIRE ALARM NOT REQUIRED                                                                             39.3.4.1
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS REQUIRED                                                                     39.3.5   
                
INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCIES CH. 40
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR - 100
GENERAL INDUSTRIAL OCCUPANCY
SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS PERMITTED WHERE COMMON PATH MET     40.2.4.1.2
DEAD END CORRIDOR <50'                                                                                 T40.2.5.1
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL <100'                                                                      
MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE <250'                                                                             T40.2.6.1
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATED                                                                     40.2.8
EMERGENCY LIGHTING REQUIRED                                                                   40.2.9.1
INTERIOR FINISHES TO BE A, B OR C                                                                40.3.3.2
INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH TO BE CLASS I OR II                                                 40.3.3.3.1
FIRE ALARM REQUIRED                                                                                       40.3.4.1

NEW MERCANTILE USE CH. 36
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR 30
CLASS C
SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS PERMITTED TD<100'                                           36.2.4.4
DEAD END CORRIDORS <50'                                                                               36.2.5.2.1
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL <100'                                                                      36.2.5.3(2)
TRAVEL DISTANCE <250'                                                                                      36.2.6.2
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATED                                                                     36.2.8
EMERGENCY LIGHTING NOT REQUIRED                                                           36.2.9
INTERIOR FINISH A,B OR C                                                                                  36.3.3.2
NO FLOOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS

EXISTING MERCANTILE USE CH. 37
OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR 30
CLASS C
SINGLE MEANS OF EGRESS PERMITTED TD<100'                                           37.2.4.4
DEAD END CORRIDORS <50'                                                                               37.2.5.2
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL <100'                                                                      37.2.5.3.1
TRAVEL DISTANCE <250'                                                                                      37.2.6.1
MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATED                                                                     37.2.8
EMERGENCY LIGHTING NOT REQUIRED                                                           37.2.9
INTERIOR FINISH A,B OR C                                                                                  37.3.3.2
NO FLOOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS

TRAVEL DISTANCES ARE SHOWN ON A1.02

2021 IECC CH. 5
VERTICAL FENESTRATION (NEW OR REPLACED-                                           C503.2.2
FIXED WINDOWS U-FACTOR MIN .34
OPERABLE WINDOWS U-FACTOR .42
ENTRANCE DOORS U-FACTOR .63

R VALUES FOR MODIFIED EXTERIOR WALLS ARE
LISTED ON A4.00

SEE UPC 2015 ANALYSIS ON INDIVIDUAL TENANT SHEETS

TRASH AND RECYCLING WILL BE HELD IN CONTAINERS AT REAR OF BUILDING FOR ALL TENANTS

SEE DOCUMENTS FOR LETTER FROM SPRINKLER COMPANY
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3,288 SF Available

Toad & Co. 

Bite Into Maine

Orange Bike 
Brewery 

31 Diamond Street

The information contained herein has been given to us by the owner of the property or other sources we deem reliable. We have no reason to doubt its accuracy, but we do not guarantee it. All information should be verified 
prior to purchase or lease.

872± SF
2,416± SF


